model that estimates the change in the Company’s EVE under alternative interest rate scenarios, primarily non-parallel
interest rate shifts over a twelve month period in 100 basis point increments.  The model computes the net present
value of capital by discounting all expected cash flows from assets, liabilities under each rate scenario.  First, we
estimate our net interest income for the next twelve months and the current EVE assuming no change in interest rates
from those at period end.  Once this "base-case" has been estimated, we make calculations for each of the defined
changes in interest rates and include any anticipated differences in the prepayment speeds of loans.  We then compare
those results against the base case to determine the estimated change to net interest income and EVE due to the
changes in interest rates.  An EVE ratio is defined as the EVE divided by the market value of assets within the same
scenario.  The sensitivity measure is the largest decline in the EVE ratio, measured in basis points, caused by an

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form 10-K

81

increase or decrease in rates, and the higher an institution’s sensitivity measure, the greater exposure it has to interest
rate risk.

The following table shows the EVE and projected change in the EVE of the Company at December 31, 2014,
assuming non-parallel interest rate shifts over a twelve month period of 100, 200, and 300 basis points ("BP"):

As of December 31, 2014
(dollars in thousands)

EVE as
% of

Portfolio

Economic Value of Equity
Value of
Assets

Change
in

Rates
$

Amount $ Change
%

Change
EVE
Ratio

%
Change

(BP)

+300
BP $ 396,950 $ 31,890 8.7 % 20.14% 279 BP

+200
BP 400,681 35,621 9.8 % 19.94% 259 BP

+100
BP 396,981 31,921 8.7 % 19.38% 203 BP

Static 365,060 -- -- 17.35% --
-100
BP 342,855 (22,205) (6.1 )% 16.08% -127 BP

-200
BP 308,308 (56,752) (15.5 )% 14.42% -293 BP

-300
BP 279,282 (85,778) (23.5 )% 13.04% -431 BP

It is important to note that the above table is a summary of several forecasts and actual results may vary.  The
forecasts are based on estimates and assumptions of Management that may turn out to be different and may change
over time.  Factors affecting these estimates and assumptions include, but are not limited to (1) competitor behavior,
(2) economic conditions both locally and nationally, (3) actions taken by the Federal Reserve, (4) customer behavior
and (5) Management’s responses.  Changes that vary significantly from the assumptions and estimates may have
significant effects on the Company’s EVE.  Although the EVE measurement provides an indication of the Company’s